TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/26/2002

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TEMPO RESEARCH CORPORATION		01/22/2002	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RIFOCS CORP.	
Street Address:	1340 FLYNN ROAD	
City:	CAMARILLO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93012	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2860713	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)567-6710

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-567-6700

Email: ipprosecution@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP

Address Line 1: 4 Park Plaza, Suite 1600
Address Line 2: IP Prosecution Department

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614-2558

	TRADEMARK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Annie Chen
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19743.6002/1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004416 FRAME: 0040

00 2860713

CH \$40.00 2

Signature:	/annie chen/
Date:	11/16/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=1-Tempo CA to RIFOCS CA merger#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004416 FRAME: 0041

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

JAN 24 2002

MERGING

TEMPO RESEARCH CORPORATION

INTO

RIFOCS CORP.

We, Lawrence J. O'Connell, the Vice President, and Ann T. Willaman, the Assistant Secretary, of RIFOCS CORP., do hereby certify:

- 1. That they are, respectively, the Vice President and the Assistant Secretary of this corporation.
- 2. That this corporation is duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of California.
- 3. That this corporation owns 100 percent of the outstanding shares of TEMPO RESEARCH CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of California.
- 4. That the following resolution was duly adopted and approved by the board of directors of this corporation:

RESOLVED, that RIFOCS CORP. merge, and does hereby merge into itself TEMPO RESEARCH CORPORATION, its subsidiary, and assumes all of its obligations pursuant to Section 1110 of the California Corporations Code.

5. This certificate shall become effective as of January 26, 2002.

Each of the undersigned declares under penalty of perjury that the statements contained in the foregoing certificate are true of their own knowledge. Executed at Providence, Rhode Island on January 22, 2002.

Lawrence J. O'Connell, Vice President

Ann T. Willaman, Assistant Secretary

REEL: 004416 FRAME: 0042

RECORDED: 11/16/2010